THE NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNCIL

(30 MPH AND 40 MPH SPEED LIMIT) (B1223, CAWOOD) ORDER 2023

NOTICE is hereby given that The North Yorkshire Council proposes to make an Order under Sections 84(1) and (2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the 1984 Act, the effect of which will be to prohibit any motor vehicle from travelling at a speed in excess of 30 and 40 miles per hour on any length of road specified in Part 1 and Part 2 below:-

Part 1
Proposed 30 mph Speed Limit

Road	Length
B1223, Cawood	From existing worded 30mph sign marking on road which is 78m northeast from centreline of Anson Grove Junction to 110m northeast up to existing National Speed Limit sign board on B1223.

Part 2 Proposed 40 mph Speed Limit

Road	Length
B1223, Cawood	From existing National Speed Limit sign board which is 197m northeast from centreline of Anson Grove to a point 480m southeast which is 15m southeast from centreline of Cawood Park Entrance (caravan parking entrance) on B1223, Cawood.

A copy of the draft Order, together with a map showing the roads affected and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at County Hall, Northallerton and at Selby Library, 52 Micklegate, Selby YO8 4EQ during normal office hours from 21 September 2023 to 12 October 2023 and also viewed online at https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/roadworks-map or https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/traffic-regulation-orders.

If you wish to object to the proposed Order, you should send the grounds for your objection, in writing addressed to Area 7 Selby Highways Office, Canal Road, Selby, North Yorkshire YO8 0AG or by email to Area7.Selby@northyorks.gov.uk or via the website link above by 12 October 2023.

BARRY KHAN, Assistant Chief Executive Legal and Democratic Services, County Hall, NORTHALLERTON

Dated 21 September 2023